
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 12 March 2022

P 4/5 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SHAKALAKA 2 Last start winner GOS, 08/03/2022, R9, P 1P 4P 4P 4/1/2J. Jackson 499454 17/14171

 2 BLUE FIRE ICE Last start placegetter GAR, 05/03/2022, R6, P 3P 1P 5P 4/1/2J. Roche 528813 11/9204

 3 SWISS STICKER 2 Last start winner GAR, 04/03/2022, R7, P 1P 6P 1P 5/2S. Smith 549128 3/2203

 4 KIMMY CAMARO 2 Last start winner GAR, 05/03/2022, R1, P 1P 6P 7P 5/4R. Stewart 547309 1/096

 5 FRESH FRIED FISH Last start placegetter GAR, 04/03/2022, R8, P 2P 5P 2P 5/2S. Robertson 540445 3/2210

 6 LENNY'S CHEVY Last start placegetter GAR, 05/03/2022, R5, P 2P 6P 2P 5/4N. Goodwin 532657 1/0199

 7 GAGAN ASHER Last start placegetter GUN, 06/03/2022, R9, P 2P 7P 3Y 5/3T. Robinson 538866 3/1190

 8 SWAN'S MAGIC Last start placegetter GUN, 06/03/2022, R5, P 3P 5P 4P 5/2S. Francis 531379 7/2183

 9 ILLEGAL ONE Last start placegetter GAR, 31/12/2021, R4, P 3P 4P 8P 5/4B. May 545946 1/0168

 10 CLASS CLOWN 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 08/03/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 4P 5/4B. Gilbert 541397 1/0168

 11 HOT SYRENE Last start placegetter GAR, 05/03/2022, R4, P 3P 2P 4P 5/1A. Ivers 536520 7/5165

 12 COUGHLIN Last start placegetter GAR, 04/03/2022, R7, P 2P 3P 7P 5/4D. Sanderson 547115 1/0160

 13 SOLAR NOVA Last start placegetter GAR, 05/03/2022, R5, P 3P 7P 2P 5/4B. Smoothy 548326 1/0150

 14 EARHART 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 08/03/2022, R3, P 2P 6P 6P 5/4B. Sloan 536538 1/0141

 15 STRATAVON MISS Last start placegetter GUN, 06/03/2022, R11, P 3P 5Y 6Y 5/4D. Leard 531412 1/0140

 16 FEDERAL FLAME 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 08/03/2022, R2, P 3P 7P 5P 5/4S. Eaton 545454 1/0116

 17 PASSING CRAZE Last start Country winner TAR, 26/02/2022, R5, Y 1Y 6Y 6Y 5/4A. Shearman 541477 2/0111

 18 WICKED RED Weighted points score GRA, 08/03/2022, R6, P 6P 2P 3P 5/1N. Goodwin 525758 9/8216

 19 GIRL'S NIGHT Weighted points score BAT, 07/03/2022, R5, P 5P 2P 2P 5/4N. Lyford 541392 1/0198

 20 SUNRISE TROOPER Weighted points score TAR, 26/02/2022, R9, Y 4Y 3P 2P 5/1D. Solomon 525604 4/3163

 21 CLANDA'S COMET Weighted points score GOS, 08/03/2022, R10, P 8P 4P 5P 5/1P. Carrall 531337 4/3153

 22 DIVER'S SINGLE Weighted points score GAR, 20/11/2021, R10, P 7P 2P 1P 5/3G. Robertson 523289 2/1153

 23 OMAHRI ZEUS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/02/2022, R12, P 6P 2Y 3P 5/4R. White 541470 1/0152

 24 PURE VISION Weighted points score GAR, 22/01/2022, R10, P 7P 2P 1P 5/3K. Ollerton 533481 2/1147

 25 FIESTA Weighted points score GAR, 04/03/2022, R7, P 4P 3P 1P 5/4P. Parrelli 526594 1/0145

 26 MINDIE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 04/03/2022, R8, P 5P 6P 5P 5/1B. Sloan 497199 9/7144

 27 MIGHTY SCARLETT 2 Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2022, R4, P 6P 7P 3P 5/2E. Price 541387 3/2139

 28 NITRAM ROXY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 04/03/2022, R7, P 8P 3P 5P 5/4M. Bretherton 545781 1/0132

 29 ASHYAH Weighted points score TAR, 19/02/2022, R7, Y 3Y 8P 6Y 5/4M. Popowski 539456 2/0129
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 12 March 2022

P 4/5 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 30 COLONEL ANGUS 2 Weighted points score WPK, 25/02/2022, R10, P 5P 1P 5P 5/4S. Francis 544059 1/0120

 31 GAGAN LIZ Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2022, R5, P 4P 3P 8Y 5/4T. Robinson 532393 2/0117

 32 GILDED GOAT 1 Weighted points score TAR, 26/02/2022, R9, Y 7Y 4Y 1P 5/1N. Lyford 541398 4/3113

 33 KOJONUP JEN Weighted points score GAR, 04/03/2022, R7, P 7P 3P 1P 5/4G. Robertson 532825 1/0112

 34 FAKE FAKE FAKE Weighted points score DAP, 06/01/2022, R8, P 6P 4P 8P 5/2E. Pomfrett 532038 4/2111

 35 LET'S GO CHALO Weighted points score MAT, 28/02/2022, R5, P 8P 5P 5P 5/1J. Edwards 529613 4/3111

 36 GAGAN STACEY LEE Weighted points score GAR, 26/02/2022, R6, P 5P 2P 4Y 5/4T. Robinson 538869 1/0108

 37 GAGAN EVE Weighted points score RIS, 23/02/2022, R9, Y 3Y 4Y 4Y 5/2T. Robinson 532395 4/2106

 38 STEEL PANTHER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2021, R9, P 8P 4P 8P 5/4T. Callen 523208 2/0105

 39 RATTLIN' AWAY Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2022, R5, P 6P 3P 4P 5/4A. Roche 532693 1/0105

 40 TOO LATE MATE Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2022, R5, P 7P 4P 4P 5/3S. Robertson 540415 2/1102

 41 FLASHING FIRE Weighted points score IPS, 18/02/2022, R3, 3 7P 7P 8P 5/4J. Roche 535535 1/096

 42 DISCARD ROAD Weighted points score TAR, 26/02/2022, R6, Y 6Y 6Y 5P 5/1N. Lyford 522366 5/487

 43 IBIZA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2022, R5, P 8P 1P 5P 5/4I. Darcey 542318 1/082

 44 MEAN MACHINE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 19/02/2022, R5, P 5P 4P 7P 5/3A. Barrett 539071 2/181

 45 DANGER BOY Weighted points score TAR, 19/02/2022, R7, Y 7Y 8P 3P 5/3L. Hutton 537720 2/180

 46 SUPER DYNAMITE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/02/2022, R12, P 8P 7P 1P 5/4D. White 528059 1/079

 47 LITTLE TANTRUM Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R12, P 5P 8P 6P 5/4D. Tolmie 541177 1/078

 48 SURFACE Weighted points score TAR, 19/02/2022, R7, Y 5Y 8P 4P 5/4R. White 541983 1/063

 49 BARB'S GALAXY 2 Weighted points score MAT, 28/02/2022, R9, P 8P 7P 8P 5/1D. Berwick 525197 4/363
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 SWISS STICKER 2 Last start winner GAR, 04/03/2022, R7, P 1P 6P 1P 5/2S. Smith 549128 3/2203

 2 KIMMY CAMARO 2 Last start winner GAR, 05/03/2022, R1, P 1P 6P 7P 5/4R. Stewart 547309 1/096

 3 FRESH FRIED FISH Last start placegetter GAR, 04/03/2022, R8, P 2P 5P 2P 5/2S. Robertson 540445 3/2210

 4 LENNY'S CHEVY Last start placegetter GAR, 05/03/2022, R5, P 2P 6P 2P 5/4N. Goodwin 532657 1/0199

 5 GAGAN ASHER Last start placegetter GUN, 06/03/2022, R9, P 2P 7P 3Y 5/3T. Robinson 538866 3/1190

 6 SWAN'S MAGIC Last start placegetter GUN, 06/03/2022, R5, P 3P 5P 4P 5/2S. Francis 531379 7/2183

 7 ILLEGAL ONE Last start placegetter GAR, 31/12/2021, R4, P 3P 4P 8P 5/4B. May 545946 1/0168

 8 CLASS CLOWN 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 08/03/2022, R3, P 3P 4P 4P 5/4B. Gilbert 541397 1/0168

 9 HOT SYRENE Last start placegetter GAR, 05/03/2022, R4, P 3P 2P 4P 5/1A. Ivers 536520 7/5165

 10 COUGHLIN Last start placegetter GAR, 04/03/2022, R7, P 2P 3P 7P 5/4D. Sanderson 547115 1/0160

 11 SOLAR NOVA Last start placegetter GAR, 05/03/2022, R5, P 3P 7P 2P 5/4B. Smoothy 548326 1/0150

 12 EARHART 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 08/03/2022, R3, P 2P 6P 6P 5/4B. Sloan 536538 1/0141

 13 STRATAVON MISS Last start placegetter GUN, 06/03/2022, R11, P 3P 5Y 6Y 5/4D. Leard 531412 1/0140

 14 FEDERAL FLAME 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 08/03/2022, R2, P 3P 7P 5P 5/4S. Eaton 545454 1/0116

 15 PASSING CRAZE Last start Country winner TAR, 26/02/2022, R5, Y 1Y 6Y 6Y 5/4A. Shearman 541477 2/0111

 16 WICKED RED Weighted points score GRA, 08/03/2022, R6, P 6P 2P 3P 5/1N. Goodwin 525758 9/8216

 17 GIRL'S NIGHT Weighted points score BAT, 07/03/2022, R5, P 5P 2P 2P 5/4N. Lyford 541392 1/0198

 18 SUNRISE TROOPER Weighted points score TAR, 26/02/2022, R9, Y 4Y 3P 2P 5/1D. Solomon 525604 4/3163

 19 DIVER'S SINGLE Weighted points score GAR, 20/11/2021, R10, P 7P 2P 1P 5/3G. Robertson 523289 2/1153

 20 CLANDA'S COMET Weighted points score GOS, 08/03/2022, R10, P 8P 4P 5P 5/1P. Carrall 531337 4/3153

 21 OMAHRI ZEUS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/02/2022, R12, P 6P 2Y 3P 5/4R. White 541470 1/0152

 22 PURE VISION Weighted points score GAR, 22/01/2022, R10, P 7P 2P 1P 5/3K. Ollerton 533481 2/1147

 23 FIESTA Weighted points score GAR, 04/03/2022, R7, P 4P 3P 1P 5/4P. Parrelli 526594 1/0145

 24 MINDIE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 04/03/2022, R8, P 5P 6P 5P 5/1B. Sloan 497199 9/7144

 25 MIGHTY SCARLETT 2 Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2022, R4, P 6P 7P 3P 5/2E. Price 541387 3/2139

 26 NITRAM ROXY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 04/03/2022, R7, P 8P 3P 5P 5/4M. Bretherton 545781 1/0132

 27 ASHYAH Weighted points score TAR, 19/02/2022, R7, Y 3Y 8P 6Y 5/4M. Popowski 539456 2/0129

 28 COLONEL ANGUS 2 Weighted points score WPK, 25/02/2022, R10, P 5P 1P 5P 5/4S. Francis 544059 1/0120

 29 GAGAN LIZ Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2022, R5, P 4P 3P 8Y 5/4T. Robinson 532393 2/0117

 30 GILDED GOAT 1 Weighted points score TAR, 26/02/2022, R9, Y 7Y 4Y 1P 5/1N. Lyford 541398 4/3113

 31 KOJONUP JEN Weighted points score GAR, 04/03/2022, R7, P 7P 3P 1P 5/4G. Robertson 532825 1/0112
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 32 FAKE FAKE FAKE Weighted points score DAP, 06/01/2022, R8, P 6P 4P 8P 5/2E. Pomfrett 532038 4/2111

 33 LET'S GO CHALO Weighted points score MAT, 28/02/2022, R5, P 8P 5P 5P 5/1J. Edwards 529613 4/3111

 34 GAGAN STACEY LEE Weighted points score GAR, 26/02/2022, R6, P 5P 2P 4Y 5/4T. Robinson 538869 1/0108

 35 GAGAN EVE Weighted points score RIS, 23/02/2022, R9, Y 3Y 4Y 4Y 5/2T. Robinson 532395 4/2106

 36 STEEL PANTHER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2021, R9, P 8P 4P 8P 5/4T. Callen 523208 2/0105

 37 RATTLIN' AWAY Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2022, R5, P 6P 3P 4P 5/4A. Roche 532693 1/0105

 38 TOO LATE MATE Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2022, R5, P 7P 4P 4P 5/3S. Robertson 540415 2/1102

 39 FLASHING FIRE Weighted points score IPS, 18/02/2022, R3, 3 7P 7P 8P 5/4J. Roche 535535 1/096

 40 DISCARD ROAD Weighted points score TAR, 26/02/2022, R6, Y 6Y 6Y 5P 5/1N. Lyford 522366 5/487

 41 IBIZA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2022, R5, P 8P 1P 5P 5/4I. Darcey 542318 1/082

 42 MEAN MACHINE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 19/02/2022, R5, P 5P 4P 7P 5/3A. Barrett 539071 2/181

 43 DANGER BOY Weighted points score TAR, 19/02/2022, R7, Y 7Y 8P 3P 5/3L. Hutton 537720 2/180

 44 SUPER DYNAMITE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/02/2022, R12, P 8P 7P 1P 5/4D. White 528059 1/079

 45 LITTLE TANTRUM Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R12, P 5P 8P 6P 5/4D. Tolmie 541177 1/078

 46 SURFACE Weighted points score TAR, 19/02/2022, R7, Y 5Y 8P 4P 5/4R. White 541983 1/063

 47 BARB'S GALAXY 2 Weighted points score MAT, 28/02/2022, R9, P 8P 7P 8P 5/1D. Berwick 525197 4/363
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 12 March 2022

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SHAKALAKA 1 Last start winner GOS, 08/03/2022, R9, P 1P 4P 4P 4/1/2J. Jackson 499454 17/14171

 2 VICIOUS Dropping in grade GAR, 18/02/2022, R4, P 6P (FTF)P 5P 4/1/2D. Solomon 534260 12/9231

 3 PRINCE WYLDE Weighted points score GAR, 04/03/2022, R12, P 5P 1P 6P 4/1/1C. Eaton 543282 6/5165

 4 BLUE GIRL Weighted points score MAN, 08/02/2022, R9, Y 5P 6P 3P 4/1/2J. Magnisalis 520962 9/4114

 5 MEXICAN MAVIS Last start winner GOS, 08/03/2022, R2, P 1P 6P 3P 5/2P. Carrall 534526 3/2186

 6 BLUE ROAMER 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 05/03/2022, R10, P 3P 4P 4P 5/4S. Kedwell 540173 1/0180

 7 BARTY PARTY Last start placegetter GOS, 08/03/2022, R9, P 2P 3P 3P 5/1G. Duggan 536691 6/5177

 8 TEENY TURNER Last start placegetter GAR, 25/02/2022, R12, P 3P 8P 1P 5/1D. Solomon 541478 4/3171

 9 SWITCHED 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 04/03/2022, R6, P 3P 2P 2P 5/4K. Brennan 544390 1/0165

 10 ART ROYAL Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 3P 5/1B. Keene 496968 11/9225

 11 VICTOR SANNETTE Weighted points score GAR, 12/02/2022, R7, P 4P 1P 2P 5/2K. Johnson 538628 6/2207

 12 BAILEY KEEPING Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R7, P 3P 6Y 3Y 5/4D. Leard 537483 3/0166

 13 HEATHCOTE RAMS Weighted points score MAT, 07/03/2022, R5, P 5P 4P 5P 5/3L. Walker 527546 4/1126

 14 GLORIOUS GAIN Weighted points score GAR, 26/02/2022, R8, P 4P 3P 4P 5/2G. Case 500299 4/2123

 15 AMAZON QUEEN 1 Weighted points score GOS, 01/03/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 5P 5/2M. Cortis 536986 3/2120

 16 GILDED GOAT 2 Weighted points score TAR, 26/02/2022, R9, Y 7Y 4Y 1P 5/1N. Lyford 541398 4/3113

 17 MYSTERY GIRL Weighted points score GAR, 04/03/2022, R5, M 5M 8P 4P 5/1B. Sloan 497200 6/5108

 18 RINGER ROSIE Weighted points score MAT, 28/02/2022, R5, P 7P 6P 3P 5/1J. Edwards 537443 4/3105

 19 QUEEN SOPHIA Weighted points score GAR, 26/02/2022, R9, P 5P 6P 6P 5/1C. Eaton 543281 4/3105

 20 SMILEY Weighted points score GAR, 04/03/2022, R11, P 4P 5P 4P 5/1B. Sloan 532274 5/4102

 21 NORA'S GIRL Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R11, P 4P 8P 7P 5/4A. Verhagen 541440 3/094
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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P 5 400 1-2

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLUE ROAMER 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 4P 5/4S. Kedwell 540173 1/0180

 2 TWO PIE PETE Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 4P 5/3P. Akers 542202 2/1177

 3 CHELSEA HANH Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 5P 5/3R. Howard 539884 2/1177

 4 KINLOCH CUTIE Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 8P 5/4A. Verhagen 542226 1/0168

 5 CLASS CLOWN 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 4P 5/4B. Gilbert 541397 1/0168

 6 SWITCHED 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 2P 5/4K. Brennan 544390 1/0165

 7 OMAHRI ZEUS 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 2Y 3P 5/4R. White 541470 1/0152

 8 GRACE LILLY Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 4P 5/4A. Yarnold 539098 1/0147

 9 OLLIE DOO Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 5P 5/4S. Hill 534259 1/0141

 10 BLACK GHOST Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 1P 5/4J. Murray 536172 1/0139

 11 DELLY'S DAUGHTER Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 6Y 5/4R. Maguire 538691 2/0138

 12 NITRAM ROXY 2 Grade order Grade 5 8P 3P 5P 5/4M. Bretherton 545781 1/0132

 13 SHYLA'S MATE Grade order Grade 5 8P 2P 4P 5/4B. Stanford 537701 1/0124

 14 JONTY JONES Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 1P 5/4B. Keene 543954 1/0121

 15 BIG COOL NEVADA Grade order Grade 5 7Y 3P 4P 5/4J. Murray 545014 1/0119

 16 FEDERAL FLAME 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 5P 5/4S. Eaton 545454 1/0116

 17 CHARLI LOUISE Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 5P 5/4P. Carrall 542433 1/0113

 18 PORT JINX Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 8P 5/4J. Forbes 532053 1/0109

 19 MAJOR FORCE Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 5P 5/4B. Keene 543955 1/0105

 20 PRINCESS AUDREY Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 5P 5/4C. Eaton 543288 1/093

 21 BOTTLER'S CHARM Grade order Grade 5 1P 8P 5/4R. Sandes 548360 1/092

 22 FAWN FLASH 1 Grade order Grade 5 5Y 1Y 8Y 5/4P. Frendo 534511 2/084

 23 SIMILAR FEATURES Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 6P 5/3P. Carrall 534531 2/181

 24 SUPER DYNAMITE 2 Grade order Grade 5 8P 7P 1P 5/4D. White 528059 1/079

 25 RUNWAY MISS 1 Grade order Grade 5 8Y 3Y 5Y 5/4P. Frendo 530500 2/079

 26 REGENT TREE 2 Grade order Grade 5 8P 7P 8P 5/4L. Lamb 534110 1/054
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 12 March 2022
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Div Wins /
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 1 MEXICAN MAVIS Last start winner GOS, 08/03/2022, R2, P 1P 6P 3P 5/2P. Carrall 534526 3/2186

 2 BOTTLER'S CHARM Last start winner GAR, 26/02/2022, R1, P 1P 8P 5/4R. Sandes 548360 1/092

 3 BLUE ROAMER 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 05/03/2022, R10, P 3P 4P 4P 5/4S. Kedwell 540173 1/0180

 4 BARTY PARTY Last start placegetter GOS, 08/03/2022, R9, P 2P 3P 3P 5/1G. Duggan 536691 6/5177

 5 TEENY TURNER Last start placegetter GAR, 25/02/2022, R12, P 3P 8P 1P 5/1D. Solomon 541478 4/3171

 6 KINLOCH CUTIE Last start placegetter GUN, 06/03/2022, R10, P 2P 4P 8P 5/4A. Verhagen 542226 1/0168

 7 SWITCHED 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 04/03/2022, R6, P 3P 2P 2P 5/4K. Brennan 544390 1/0165

 8 ART ROYAL Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 3P 5/1B. Keene 496968 11/9225

 9 VICTOR SANNETTE Weighted points score GAR, 12/02/2022, R7, P 4P 1P 2P 5/2K. Johnson 538628 6/2207

 10 BAILEY KEEPING Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R7, P 3P 6Y 3Y 5/4D. Leard 537483 3/0166

 11 BLACK GHOST Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R10, P 4P 5P 1P 5/4J. Murray 536172 1/0139

 12 HEATHCOTE RAMS Weighted points score MAT, 07/03/2022, R5, P 5P 4P 5P 5/3L. Walker 527546 4/1126

 13 GLORIOUS GAIN Weighted points score GAR, 26/02/2022, R8, P 4P 3P 4P 5/2G. Case 500299 4/2123

 14 AMAZON QUEEN 1 Weighted points score GOS, 01/03/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 5P 5/2M. Cortis 536986 3/2120

 15 BIG COOL NEVADA Weighted points score RIS, 05/02/2022, R4, Y 7Y 3P 4P 5/4J. Murray 545014 1/0119

 16 GILDED GOAT 2 Weighted points score TAR, 26/02/2022, R9, Y 7Y 4Y 1P 5/1N. Lyford 541398 4/3113

 17 MYSTERY GIRL Weighted points score GAR, 04/03/2022, R5, M 5M 8P 4P 5/1B. Sloan 497200 6/5108

 18 QUEEN SOPHIA Weighted points score GAR, 26/02/2022, R9, P 5P 6P 6P 5/1C. Eaton 543281 4/3105

 19 RINGER ROSIE Weighted points score MAT, 28/02/2022, R5, P 7P 6P 3P 5/1J. Edwards 537443 4/3105

 20 SMILEY Weighted points score GAR, 04/03/2022, R11, P 4P 5P 4P 5/1B. Sloan 532274 5/4102

 21 NORA'S GIRL Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2022, R11, P 4P 8P 7P 5/4A. Verhagen 541440 3/094

 22 SUPER DYNAMITE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/02/2022, R12, P 8P 7P 1P 5/4D. White 528059 1/079

 23 REGENT TREE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 19/02/2022, R8, P 8P 7P 8P 5/4L. Lamb 534110 1/054
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 1 EVA'S GIRL Last start winner GAR, 05/03/2022, R3, P 1P 3P 1P 2/1/2C. Eaton 527339 18/16303

 2 CLASSIC ARTIST Last start placegetter GAR, 05/03/2022, R3, P 2P 1Y 1Y 2/1/2T. Ball 530475 10/6334

 3 SONIC NISMO Dropping in grade MAT, 14/02/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 3P 2/1/2T. Mason 527516 11/7264

 4 OUR ALBY JUKE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 18/02/2022, R4, P 5P 1P 2P 3/1/1D. Andrews 532503 7/6204

 5 SHAKALAKA 1 Last start winner GOS, 08/03/2022, R9, P 1P 4P 4P 4/1/2J. Jackson 499454 17/14171

 6 VICIOUS Dropping in grade GAR, 18/02/2022, R4, P 6P (FTF)P 5P 4/1/2D. Solomon 534260 12/9231

 7 PRINCE WYLDE Weighted points score GAR, 04/03/2022, R12, P 5P 1P 6P 4/1/1C. Eaton 543282 6/5165

 8 BLUE GIRL Weighted points score MAN, 08/02/2022, R9, Y 5P 6P 3P 4/1/2J. Magnisalis 520962 9/4114
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 12 March 2022

P MDN 400 NONE
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 1 JUST NATURALLY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 26/02/2022, R1, P

GAR, 19/02/2022, R1, P

4P 3P 2P M/1G. Case 545018 0/092

 2 ZAMBORA SAM 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 15/02/2022, R1, P 3P M/1J. Forbes 546833 0/0117

 3 FIRST OFFENCE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 14/02/2022, R1, P 5P 5P 3P M/1G. Duggan 540682 0/0116

 4 ELLE'S FIRE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 29/01/2022, R2, P 6P 6Y 2P M/1A. Groizard 534619 0/092

 5 DESTINI PHANTOM 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 06/12/2021, R1, P 5P 3P 8P M/1G. Duggan 540680 0/084

 6 LAURIE'S ALONSO First start M/1J. Miles 549021 0/00

 7 KOJONUP LASS Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 25/02/2022, R1, P 6P M/1D. Mcgeachie 541385 0/042

 8 HAPPY LANTERN 2 Weighted points score MAT, 07/02/2022, R2, P 4P 4P 7P M/1D. Berwick 543959 0/058

 9 TRINITY ANN 2 Weighted points score GAR, 19/02/2022, R1, P 4P 6P M/1J. Forbes 542533 0/052

 10 SHE'S CLEAN 1 Weighted points score GOS, 01/03/2022, R1, P 4P 7P 7P M/1R. Jones 541663 0/048

 11 YEAH DUGGI 2 Weighted points score MAT, 28/02/2022, R2, P 7P 5P 7P M/1I. Darcey 542317 0/044
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 12 March 2022

P 4/5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RUBY SANNETTE Last start winner TAR, 16/02/2022, R5, P 1P 7P 2P 4/1/2K. Johnson 538629 5/4201

 2 PSYCHO SONIC Weighted points score MAT, 07/03/2022, R8, P 4P 3C 3C 4/1/2R. Shearer 526248 7/4208

 3 GOODWIN GRANGE Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2022, R8, P 6P 6P 1P 4/1/1B. Young 532483 12/6203

 4 MELISSA'S IMAGE Last start winner GAR, 05/03/2022, R11, P 1P 1P 4P 5/2S. Davies 538840 3/2204

 5 ZAMBORA GRAFF Last start placegetter GAR, 05/03/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 5P 5/1S. Davies 529335 4/3213

 6 TORPEDO ROSE Last start placegetter WPK, 23/02/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 6P 5/3R. Sandes 526971 6/1153

 7 STORM KEY Last start placegetter GAR, 05/03/2022, R11, P 3P 7P 3P 5/4L. Davis 542888 2/0123

 8 TAN CAN GO Last start Country winner TAR, 19/02/2022, R6, Y 1Y 3P 3P 5/1L. Gaffney 526358 5/3173

 9 BATTLE BORN Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2022, R12, P 4P 2P 3P 5/3S. Davies 538838 2/1219

 10 KEMPSEY BOY Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2022, R8, P 7P 3P 8P 5/2B. Dwyer 536673 6/2192

 11 LIBERTY PEARL Weighted points score GAR, 25/02/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 2M 5/1B. Keene 496967 9/7164

 12 HIGHLY DANGEROUS Weighted points score GAR, 12/02/2022, R7, P 8P 4P 2P 5/2C. Murray 523776 5/2153

 13 GLENIDOL GIRL Weighted points score TAR, 26/02/2022, R7, Y 3Y 4Y 8Y 5/2L. Gaffney 494754 6/2153

 14 LOVE MY KEY Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2022, R11, P 5P 2P 6P 5/4J. Porter 542887 1/0145

 15 AMAZON QUEEN 2 Weighted points score GOS, 01/03/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 5P 5/4M. Cortis 536986 3/0120

 16 IRINKA ARCHIE Weighted points score GOS, 15/02/2022, R10, P (FEL)P 5P 4P 5/4C. Eaton 546137 1/0115

 17 FAWN FLASH 2 Weighted points score RIS, 23/02/2022, R10, Y 5Y 1Y 8Y 5/4P. Frendo 534511 2/084

 18 RUNWAY MISS 2 Weighted points score RIS, 23/02/2022, R11, Y 8Y 3Y 5Y 5/4P. Frendo 530500 2/079

 19 REGENT TREE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 19/02/2022, R8, P 8P 7P 8P 5/4L. Lamb 534110 1/054
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 12 March 2022

P 5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MELISSA'S IMAGE Last start winner GAR, 05/03/2022, R11, P 1P 1P 4P 5/2S. Davies 538840 3/2204

 2 ZAMBORA GRAFF Last start placegetter GAR, 05/03/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 5P 5/1S. Davies 529335 4/3213

 3 TORPEDO ROSE Last start placegetter WPK, 23/02/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 6P 5/3R. Sandes 526971 6/1153

 4 STORM KEY Last start placegetter GAR, 05/03/2022, R11, P 3P 7P 3P 5/4L. Davis 542888 2/0123

 5 TAN CAN GO Last start Country winner TAR, 19/02/2022, R6, Y 1Y 3P 3P 5/1L. Gaffney 526358 5/3173

 6 BATTLE BORN Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2022, R12, P 4P 2P 3P 5/3S. Davies 538838 2/1219

 7 KEMPSEY BOY Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2022, R8, P 7P 3P 8P 5/2B. Dwyer 536673 6/2192

 8 LIBERTY PEARL Weighted points score GAR, 25/02/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 2M 5/1B. Keene 496967 9/7164

 9 HIGHLY DANGEROUS Weighted points score GAR, 12/02/2022, R7, P 8P 4P 2P 5/2C. Murray 523776 5/2153

 10 GLENIDOL GIRL Weighted points score TAR, 26/02/2022, R7, Y 3Y 4Y 8Y 5/2L. Gaffney 494754 6/2153

 11 LOVE MY KEY Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2022, R11, P 5P 2P 6P 5/4J. Porter 542887 1/0145

 12 AMAZON QUEEN 2 Weighted points score GOS, 01/03/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 5P 5/4M. Cortis 536986 3/0120

 13 IRINKA ARCHIE Weighted points score GOS, 15/02/2022, R10, P (FEL)P 5P 4P 5/4C. Eaton 546137 1/0115

 14 FAWN FLASH 2 Weighted points score RIS, 23/02/2022, R10, Y 5Y 1Y 8Y 5/4P. Frendo 534511 2/084

 15 RUNWAY MISS 2 Weighted points score RIS, 23/02/2022, R11, Y 8Y 3Y 5Y 5/4P. Frendo 530500 2/079

 16 REGENT TREE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 19/02/2022, R8, P 8P 7P 8P 5/4L. Lamb 534110 1/054
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 12 March 2022

P MDN 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZAMBORA SAM 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 15/02/2022, R1, P 3P M/1J. Forbes 546833 0/0117

 2 YARELI BALE Last start placegetter GAR, 26/02/2022, R2, P 3P 2P 5P M/1K. Bell 538681 0/090

 3 WONG FONG 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 07/02/2022, R2, P 7P 6P 3P M/1P. Carrall 542438 0/072

 4 CAN'T HANDLE IT First start M/1J. Howard 549026 0/00

 5 BLAZIN' SHIRL Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 26/02/2022, R2, P 5P M/1J. Eaton 545939 0/050

 6 SUGAR JACK Weighted points score GAR, 19/02/2022, R3, P 6P 4P 8P M/1R. Browne 543976 0/094

 7 MY MATE CHELSEA Weighted points score WPK, 09/02/2022, R1, P 7P 4P 4P M/1B. Stanford 538021 0/058

 8 KING WYLDE Weighted points score GAR, 04/03/2022, R2, P 7P (FEL)P 6P M/1C. Eaton 543285 0/048
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 12 March 2022

P 3 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 OUR ALBY JUKE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 18/02/2022, R4, P 5P 1P 2P 3/1/1D. Andrews 532503 7/6204
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 12 March 2022

P M 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 QUEEN DELPHI Last start placegetter GAR, 05/03/2022, R1, P 3P M/1J. Hawkins 541835 0/0117

 2 DANDELION LUFF Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 19/02/2022, R3, Y 3Y 5Y 6P M/1M. Popowski 539458 0/093

 3 DESTINI PHANTOM 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 06/12/2021, R1, P 5P 3P 8P M/1G. Duggan 540680 0/084

 4 SHIFTY CHEVY 2 Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 05/03/2022, R1, P 5P M/1J. Manuel 540182 0/050

 5 LITTLE SOPHIA Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 18/02/2022, R2, P 7P M/1C. Eaton 543284 0/033

 6 KEY BON Weighted points score BAT, 07/03/2022, R1, P 6P 7P 5P M/1N. Lyford 541393 0/094

 7 JACKEY'S HIPPY Weighted points score GAR, 26/02/2022, R3, P 4P 4Y 6P M/1L. Davis 540452 0/058

 8 TRINITY ANN 1 Weighted points score GAR, 19/02/2022, R1, P 4P 6P M/1J. Forbes 542533 0/052

 9 CALABRIA MIA Weighted points score GAR, 26/02/2022, R3, P 7P 7Y 8P M/1R. White 540604 0/050

 10 RING ROBBO Weighted points score GAR, 25/02/2022, R2, P 8P 7Y 5Y M/1E. Robertson 538693 0/048

 11 SHE'S CLEAN 2 Weighted points score GOS, 01/03/2022, R1, P 4P 7P 7P M/1R. Jones 541663 0/048

 12 BAD HABITS Weighted points score GAR, 22/01/2022, R2, P 5P 7P M/1G. Grimwood 542203 0/044

 13 FREEWAY DEB Weighted points score GAR, 17/12/2021, R1, P 8P 6P 4P M/1N. York 539820 0/043

 14 POLAR EXPRESS Weighted points score WPK, 18/02/2022, R1, P 7P 8P 5P M/1K. Ollerton 543244 0/038

 15 RHYNO'S CHAMP Weighted points score GAR, 26/02/2022, R3, P 8P 7P M/1L. Hutton 541664 0/030
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 12 March 2022

P 2 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLACK FLIPPER 2 Dropping in grade MAT, 07/03/2022, R7, P 6P 5P 4P 2/1/2D. Berwick 532481 15/7240
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 12 March 2022

P 3 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SUZIE'S FACE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 05/03/2022, R7, C 3C 1C 4P 3/1/1S. Burgis 534546 12/10365
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 12 March 2022

P 4 600 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SAILING HOME Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2022, R8, P 5P 2P 4P 4/1/2S. Carr 532487 9/3165
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 12 March 2022

P 5 600 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TYPHOON TIGRESS Last start placegetter GOS, 08/03/2022, R7, P 3P 1P 1P 5/2G. Stewart 548378 3/2204

 2 SOPHIE ZARR WREN Weighted points score GRA, 05/03/2022, R8, P 5P 2P 5P 5/4R. Gardoll 537226 3/0204
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